INVITATION TO BID

- 1. Air University, Islamabad is an Educational & Research institution, invites sealed bids from the bidders, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments for award of Main Cafeteria Contract for H-11 Campus, Islamabad.
- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at Directorate of A & S, Admin Block, Air University, Sector E-9 Islamabad. Price of the bidding documents is PKR 3,000/- (Pak Rupees Three Thousand Only, Non- Refundable) for each category of the procurement. Bidding documents can also be downloaded from AU Web Site: www.au.edu.pk free of cost.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at Directorate of A & S, Admin Block, Air University, Sector E-9 Islamabad on or before 25 March, 2025 at 1100 Hrs. Bids will be opened the same day at 1130 Hrs. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.

(ABDUL HAYEE)

Air Commodore (Retd)
Director A & S
Air University, Islamabad

Tel: 051-9153236

muhammad.awais@mail.au.edu.pk

AIR UNIVERSITY TENDER NOTICE RUNNING OF MAIN CAFETERIA AIR UNIVERSITY H-11 CAMPUS ISLAMABAD Tender No: IBD/AU/H-11-CAFE/16/2025

- 1. Air University invites sealed tenders, **based on single stage two envelopes bidding procedure** for running of Main Cafeteria of around 4000 students / faculty / staff at newly constructed H-11 Campus. The terms of the contract is including but not limited to running / management of cafeteria, provision of kitchen equipment, crockery items as required, establishment of serving counters, branding work and any additional furniture, if required.
- 2. Tender documents can be obtained from A & S office, Air University Islamabad sector E-9 w.e.f 10 March, 2025 on any working day after depositing PKR 3,000/-. (non-refundable) in favor of **Air University**, **Sector E-9**, **Islamabad**. Bids must be prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents must reach the office of **A&S Air University**, **Islamabad** on or before 25 March 2025 at **1100 Hours**. Bids will be opened the same day at the abovementioned venue at 1130 Hours.
- 3. Air University reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals prior to acceptance or cancel the tendering process by giving a notice in this respect in pursuance of Rule 33 of Public Procurement Rules (2004).

Director A&S - Air University, Sector E-9, Islamabad Tel: 051-9153235